
 
 

Curriculum.Vitae 

 
 
 
 
 

Name: Wissam Jabbar Qassim 
 

Date of Birth: 30
th 

September , 1973 
 

Religion: Muslim  
 

Martial status: Married 
 

Specialization: Community Health Nursing 
 

Position: Associate Dean /College of nursing  / University of Baghdad  
 

Scientific Degree: Doctorate Degree of Philosophy in Nursing 
 

Sientific Rank: Assist Professor 
 

Work Address: University of Baghdad/College of Nursing 
 

Nationality: Iraqi 
 

E-mail: drwissamjk@yahoo.com 
 

First, Scientific Certification:  
 
 

Degree science 

  

University 

  

College 

  

Date 

 

        

 Ph.D.   Baghdad  Nursing 2010  
            

 M.Sc.   Baghdad  Nursing 2003  
            

 B.Sc.   Baghdad  Nursing 1996-1995  
            

       
 

 
        
       

             

mailto:drwissamjk@yahoo.com


       Second,  Career:         

                 

   No.  Career    Workplace   From -To   

  1   Registrar Nurse   (Ministry of Health)  1996-1999   

             University of Baghdad /college of      

   2   Assistant Instructor   nursing/ Community Health   2003-2009   

             Nursing Department      
                    

  
3 

  Reporter of Community Health  University of Baghdad /college of  
2006-2008 

  
    Nursing Department   nursing    
             
                  

             University of Baghdad /college of      

   4   Teacher   nursing/ Community Health   2010-2015   

             Nursing Department      

   
5 

  
Assistant Professor 

  University of Baghdad /college of   
2015-2020 

  
        

nursing 
    

                   

                    

       
Head of Community Health 

 College of Nursing/  
2017- 2020 

  
  

6 
   

University of Baghdad/ Community 
   

    Nursing Department   20/7/2020 - Now  
        

Health Nursing Department 
  

                 

                  

   
     
     

     

       Third, University Teaching.    

                  

 No    University   The (Institute / College) From -To   
                     
 

1  
 

2  

 

University of Baghdad college of nursing 1999 – Now 
   

Ministry Of Health Higher Healthy Vocation Institute 2013,2014 
   

Middle Technical University 
Institute of Medical 

2019-2020 
Technology/Baghdad   

    



 
 

 

Fourth, Courses Which You Teach: 
 
 
 

 

No. Department Subject 
   

1 Community Health Nursing Department Community Health Nursing 
   

2 Community Health Nursing Department Nursing Administration 
   

3 Community Health Nursing Department Health Care Issue 
   

4  Community Health Nursing Department    Medical Sociology 
    

 
 

 

Fifth, Thesis and Dissertation which was supervised by : 
 

 

No. of Thesis 
 

20  

 

 

No. of Dissertation 
 

5  



Sixth, Conferences which you participated:  
 
 
 

 

No. Conferences 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Year place 
 

 1       The Scientific Nursing Conferences 
                                            

 
2 

  National Conference Reactivate of Nursing 

                   Strategies 
                                            

 
3 

   Applied Nursing Research Perspectives 
                   Workshop 
                    

 
4 

 International Scientific Conference of Health 
                    Research 
                     

 
5 

   Mental Health Way Forward Workshop/ 
            International Medical Corps 
             
    

The 1
st

 Scientific Conference for 
              

 
6 

  Addiction   
                    and drugs                    
                                      
                                        

                                            

 
7 

     Symposium to debate the draft law on     

              practicing the profession of            

            nursing and midwifery in Iraq          
                                  

 
8 

 Rules and ethics of the profession of          
  nursing and midwifery in Iraq           / 
                                 

                                            
 

9 
        Workshop to develop the skills of        

       psychological and social   researcher        
             

                            
 

10 
                                          

   International Conference on Autism disease   

                             
                                            

 
11 

      The General Conference of the Civil    
                  Community                   
                          

                         

 
12 

      The Symposium of National Nursing 
                   curriculum                     

 
13 

 The First National Scientific Conference for 
              Nursing colleges in Iraq 
               
                    

 
14 

                                          

  Workshop to Electronic Learning in Nursing 

                    

 
15 

    Oxidative stress in health and disease /   

            continuing education course     
                

 
16 

 The use of vital statistics in nursing research  

          / continuing education course   
              
                                            

 
17 

   Educational qualification of 55 for Faculty  
                     Member                     
                          

                     

 

18 
                                          

               Language Arabic 29   
             
                                            

 
19 

       Communication Skills / continuing  
                 education course                 
                   
                                             

 

1995-Now 

 

23-25/11/2004 

 

12/12/2009 

 

12-15/12/2009 

 

28-29/6/2009 

 

23-24/12/2009 
 

 

22/12/2009 
 

 

20-21/12/2009 
 
 

 
28/1/2010 

 
 

 

1/4/2010 
 

 

30-5 TO 

1-6/2010 

 

21-23/9/2010 

 

13-14/10/2010 

 

13-14/10/2010 

 

2008 

 

2008 

 

2004 

 

2004 

 

2009 

 

College of Nursing 
 

Ministry of Health 
WHO/Baghdad 

 
Ministry of Health 

WHO/Baghdad  
Ministry of Health 

WHO/Baghdad  
Ministry of Health 

WHO/Baghdad  
University of 

Al- Qadisia / College of Art 

 

Hall Institute of Medico- 
Legal 

 

Ministry of health 
 
 

Ministry of health Office of 
the National Counsel for the 

Mental Health 
 

 

Ministry of health 
 

 

Ministry of youth 
 

 

College of Nursing 

 

College of Nursing 

 

College of Nursing 

 

College of Nursing 

 

College of Nursing 

 

University of Baghdad 

 

University of Baghdad 

 

College of Nursing 



 

20 
 

21 

 

22 

 

23 

 

24 

 

25 
 

26 

 

27 

 

28 

 

29 
 

 

30 
 
 

 

31 
 

 

32 
 

 

33 
 

 

34  

Genetic counseling / continuing education  
course 

 
Technology relax / continuing education 

course 
 

Global warming / continuing education 

course 

 

Pollution control in hospitals 
Continuing education course 

 

Counseling / Continuing Education Course  
 
 

A course in computer 

 

Workshop to activate the mental health act 
 
 

Iraqi national cancer research program 

 

Symposium on quality assurance and 

accreditation 
 

The 12
th

 Scientific Conference/ 

Health and Medical Research 
 

Secrets of the heart and functions of 
the hidden / continuing education 

course 
 

The 1
st

  Annual Scientific 
Conference of the student's graduate 

research 
 

Symposium on quality assurance 
and quality  academic file 

 

18
TH

 Annual Conference College 
of Medicine-University of Baghdad 

 
 

The Scientific Nursing Conferences 21th  

 
2009 

 

2009 
 
 

2009 
 
 

2009 

 

2009 
 
 

2010 

 

21-22/2/2010 
 
 

12/1/2011 
 
 

20/2/2011 
 
 
28- 29/03/2011 
 
 
 

20/4/2011 
 
 

 

29/5/2011 
 
 
 

20/6/2011 
 

 

27-28/11/2019 
 

 

25-26/2/2020 

 
College of Nursing 

 

College of Nursing 
 
 

College of Nursing 
 
 

College of Nursing 

 

College of Nursing 
 
 
University of Baghdad 

 

Ministry of Health 
 
 

College of Medicine 
 
 

College of Nursing 

 

Foundation of Technical  
Education 

 

 

College of Nursing 
 
 

 

College of Nursing 
 
 
 

College of Nursing 
 

 

College of Medicine 
 

 

College of Nursing 



seventh, Scientific Activities: 
 

        Within the College  Outside the College     

    Instruction of Community Health Nursing  Participate in research assessment     
                             

       Instruction of Nursing Administration  Participate in discussion of PhD dissertation     
                             

        Instruction of Health Care Issue  Participate in discussion of Thesis     
                            

    Participate in the completion and discussion           

       of research projects graduate students               
                          
                             

      Participate in giving lectures continuing              

          nursing education              
                       

     Participate in a match for a PhD student's            
           dissertation             

   Participate in discussion of PhD dissertation         

       Participate in discussion of Thesis         
                           

Eighth, NO. of Research Projects in The Felid of Specialization to The     
               

 Environment and Society or the Development of Education:      

                

   Year   Place of publication      Research Name   No.  
          Iraqi National Journal of   

The Impact of Nutrition Education 
    

2008   Nursing Specialties,     

1 

 
    

Program upon Pregnant Mothers' 

  

          

college of nursing, 
Vol.21,     

          Issue 2    Nutritional Knowledge     
                   

                  

2011 
  The Twelve scientific   Evaluation of mothers’ Practices     

    conference/ middle   toward Care of the  
2 

 
            technology    

Tracheostomized children 
  

                  

            

university/vol,2 
       

                     

2012 
  Journal of basic education   Depression in Elderly and its     
  

college/Al-Mustansirya 
       

    
Relationship to some Variables 

 
3 

 

            university/Vol.73,      
                     

            appendex18          
                    

2012 
  Journal of basic education  

The Relationship between Nutritional Facts 
 

4 
 

  
college/Al-Mustansirya 

    

            Labeling and Students’ Knowledge   
          

university/Vol.73,Issue 18 
       

                   

                          

2013 
  

Kufa Journal for Nursing 
  Assessment of early and late complication  

5 
 

   
post coronary artery graft by pass surgery 

  

          Sciences,Vol.3,Issue 1,     
            

CABG 
    

                          

2014 
              ’Impact of Tuberculosis upon Patients     

  Kufa Journal for Nursing   Quality of Life who Undergo Directly  
6 

 
          Sciences,Vol.4,Issue 1,   Observed Treatment Short Course(DOTS)   
               

                      in AL-Amarah City     
                              



 

2015  
 
 
 

 

2015  
 
 

 

2015 
 
 
 

 

2015 
 
 
 
 

 

2016 
 
 

 

2016 

 
 

Kufa Journal for Nursing  
Sciences,Vol.5,Issue 1,  

 
 

 

Kufa Journal for Nursing 

Sciences,Vol.6,Issue 1,  
 

Journal of Nursing and 

Health Science 

(JNHS)Volume 4, Issue 4 

Ver. III (Jul. - Aug. 
 

Journal of Nursing and 

Health Science 

(JNHS)Volume 4, Issue 5 

Ver. I (Sep. - Oct. 2015) 
 
 

 

Kufa Journal for Nursing 

Sciences,Vol.6,Issue 1, 
 

 

Kufa Journal for Nursing 

Sciences,Vol.6,Issue 2, 

 

Evaluation of the Nurses' Practices 

Concerning Vaccination at primary Health 

Care Centers in Al-Amarah City  
 
 

Impact of the Nurses' Knowledge Upon the 

Infection Control at primary Health Care 

Centers in Al-Amarah City  
 

Assessment of Abusive Behaviors among 

Females at Secondary Schools in Baghdad 

city: Retrospective Study  

 

Impact of Fall Prevention Program upon 

Elderly behavior related Knowledge at 

Governmental Elderly Care Homes in 

Baghdad City 
 
 

Assessment of Health Protective Behaviors 

for Clients' with Stable Angina at Out-

patient Clinics in Al-Nasiriyah City 

 

Assessment of Independence Levels to 

children Physical Mobility Handicapped 

in Thi-Qar Rehabilitation Center 

 

 

7  
 
 
 

 

8  
 
 

 

9 
 
 
 

 

10 
 
 
 
 
 

 

11 
 
 
 

12 

 
 

2016 

 
 

Iraqi National Journal of Evaluation of the Elderly's Environmental 

Nursing Specialties, Practices Concerning Fall prevention at 

college of nursing, Vol.29, Governmental Elderly Homes in Baghdad 

Issue 2, 2016, P.P: 74-83 City 
  

 

 

13 

 

2016 
 
 
 
 

 

2016  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

2016  

 
Journal of Nursing and 

Health Science 

(JNHS)Volume 6, Issue 8 

Ver. I (August 2016) 
 

International Journal of 
Scientific and Research 

Publications, www.ijsrp. 

org,Vol.6, Issue, 11, 2016, 

P.P: 466-479.  
 
 

International Journal of 

Scientific and Research 

Publications,Vol.  
6,Issue10, 2016, P.P: 98-
105 

 
Effectiveness of Cholera Infection 

Education Program on Teachers' 

Knowledge at Secondary Schools in Bagdad 

City 
 

Effectiveness of Health Education 
Program about Health Beliefs Related to 

Cardiovascular Disease on Readiness of 

Engagement in Healthy Behaviors of 

Older Adults at Geriatric  
 

 

Impact of an Educational Program on 

Secondary Schools Teachers' Skills 

about Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation 

(CPR) in Baghdad City  

 
 

14 
 
 
 
 

 

15  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

16 



 

2017  

 

 Evaluation of Healthcare workers'  

Sci. J. Med. Res 
Practices Concerning Infection Control 

17 
Measures at Primary Health Care   

 Centers  
 

 

 

2017  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

2017 

 

ASIAN ACADEMIC 

RESEARCH JOURNAL 

OF 

MULTIDISCIPLINARY  
 
 

 

ASIAN ACADEMIC 

RESEARCH JOURNAL 

OF 

MULTIDISCIPLINARY 

 

IMPACT OF AN EDUCATION PROGRAM 

ON HEALTH CARE WORKERS' 

KNOWLEDGE TOWARD INFECTION 

CONTROL AT PRIMARY HEALTH CARE 

CENTRES IN HOLY KARBALA CITY  
 
 

EVALUATION OF TEACHERS’ 

KNOWLEDGE ABOUT THE EARLY 

DETECTION FOR INFECTIOUS 

DISEASES AT THE PRIMARY 
SCHOOLS IN BAGHDAD CITY 

 
 

 

18  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

19 

 

 

2017 
 
 
 

 

2017 
 
 
 

 

2018 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

2018  

 

International Journal 

of Science and 

Research (IJSR) 
 

International Journal of 
Science and Research 

(IJSR) 
 

Indian Journal of Public 

Health Research and 

Development, Institute of 
Medico-LegalPublications 

Vol.9,Issue12,2018 
 
Iraqi National Journal 

of Nursing Specialties 

(INJNS), University of 

Baghdad-College of 

Nursing,Vol.31, Issue 2, 

2018,P.P:129-138 

University of Baghdad-

College of Nursing 

 

The Relationship between Cholera 

Infection and Students' Knowledge 

at Nursing College in Baghdad City 
 

Pregnant Women's Perception of Physical 
Activity During Pregnancy at Primary 

Health Care Centers in Baghdad City 
 

 

Using the Constructs of the Health Belief 

Model in Changing the Health Beliefs of Male 

Nurses about Testicular Self-Examinations 
 
 

 

Health Belief Model and its Relation to Age 

and Body Mass Index Considering Colorectal 

Examinations among Graduate Students 

 
 
 

20 
 
 
 
 

21 
 
 
 

 

22 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

23 

 
 

 

2019  

 
 

Kufa Journal for Nursing 
Efficacy of the Health Belief Model in  

Enhancing Weight Loss Behaviors to 
 

Sciences,Vol.9,Issue 2, 

24 Preventing Stroke among Overweight and 
2019, P.P:1-8 

Obese Geriatrics Homes Residents in Baghdad 
 

  

 City  
    

http://sjomr.org/wp-content/uploads/2018/05/Evaluation-of-Healthcare-workers-Practices-Concerning.pdf
http://sjomr.org/wp-content/uploads/2018/05/Evaluation-of-Healthcare-workers-Practices-Concerning.pdf
http://sjomr.org/wp-content/uploads/2018/05/Evaluation-of-Healthcare-workers-Practices-Concerning.pdf
http://sjomr.org/wp-content/uploads/2018/05/Evaluation-of-Healthcare-workers-Practices-Concerning.pdf
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Mais_Ahmed/publication/331088726_Mais_Ahmed/links/5c652c53a6fdccb608c12a36/Mais-Ahmed.pdf#page=164
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Mais_Ahmed/publication/331088726_Mais_Ahmed/links/5c652c53a6fdccb608c12a36/Mais-Ahmed.pdf#page=164
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Mais_Ahmed/publication/331088726_Mais_Ahmed/links/5c652c53a6fdccb608c12a36/Mais-Ahmed.pdf#page=164


2019  Indian Journal of Public 
Efficacy of Health Belief Model in Enhancing  

 
Exercise Behavior to Preventing Stroke 

25  
Health Resrarch &   among Geriatrics Homes Residents in   

Devdopment 
 

  Baghdad City  
     

      

  Indian Journal of Public Efficacy of the Integrated Health Behaviors  

  Health Research and Model on High School Male Students' Stress  

2019  Developement(IJPHRD), Management in Al-Diwaniyah City 
26   Institute of Medico-Legal  

  Publications(IMLP)   

  Vol.10,Issu.12,2019   
      

  Indian Journal of Public Processes of Change for Weight Control  

2019 
 

Health Research & 
 

 Behavior among Collegians. 
27   Development,vol.10,Issue  

  9,2019,p.p:1369-1374.   
      

2020 
 Medico-Legal Update/   

 Institute of Medico-Legal Impact of Physical Activity Program Elderly 
28   Publications Quality of Life at Al-Amarah City/Iraq    

  Vol.20,issu.2,2020   
      

2020 
 Kufa Journal for Nursing Quality of Life among Elderly at Primary 

29 
 

Sciences(KJNS) Health Care Centers in Al-Amarah City   

      

Ninth, Membership:   
       

 

9.1. Head of the Exam Committee. 

9.2. Member of the Continuing Nursing Education Committee. 

9.3. Head of the research projects of graduate students Committee. 

9.4. Member of the Library Committee.  

9.5. Head of the supervising of Examining and follow up Committee 2008. 

9.6. Member of the rescue squad and reconstruction Committee 2008. 

9.7. Member of the Iraqi Nursing Associate. 

9.8. Member of the Iraqi teachers' Associate. 

9.9. Member of Iraqi Association for Mental Health. 

9.10. Representative of the Iraqi Teachers' Associate 

9.11. Reporter of the Commission Scientific Promotion  

9.12. Chairman of the Committee discuss the research student to mental 
health, and community health  

9.13. Chairman of the Library Committee for the academic. 

Tenth, Awards and Certificates of Appreciation:  

 

 No. of Certificates /33  

Eleventh, languages:  

11.1. Arabic Language 

11.2.English Language 
 

http://www.indianjournals.com/ijor.aspx?target=ijor:ijphrd&volume=10&issue=9&article=252
http://www.indianjournals.com/ijor.aspx?target=ijor:ijphrd&volume=10&issue=9&article=252

