

Curriculum.Vitae

Name: Wissam Jabbar Qassim

Date of Birth: 30th September, 1973

Religion: Muslim

Martial status: Married

Specialization: Community Health Nursing

Position: Associate Dean / College of nursing / University of Baghdad

Scientific Degree: Doctorate Degree of Philosophy in Nursing

Sientific Rank: Assist Professor

Work Address: University of Baghdad/College of Nursing

Nationality: Iraqi

E-mail: drwissamjk@yahoo.com

First, Scientific Certification:

Degree science	University	College	Date
Ph.D.	Baghdad	Nursing	2010
M.Sc.	Baghdad	Nursing	2003
B.Sc.	Baghdad	Nursing	1996-1995
	_		

Second, <u>Career</u>:

No.	Career	Workplace	From -To
1	Registrar Nurse	(Ministry of Health)	1996-1999
2	Assistant Instructor	University of Baghdad /college of nursing/ Community Health Nursing Department	2003-2009
3	Reporter of Community Health Nursing Department	University of Baghdad /college of nursing	2006-2008
4	Teacher	University of Baghdad /college of nursing/ Community Health Nursing Department	2010-2015
5	Assistant Professor	University of Baghdad /college of nursing	2015-2020
6	Head of Community Health Nursing Department	College of Nursing/ University of Baghdad/ Community Health Nursing Department	2017- 2020 20/7/2020 - Now

Third, University Teaching.

No	University	The (Institute / College)	From -To
1	University of Baghdad	college of nursing	1999 – Now
2	Ministry Of Health	Higher Healthy Vocation Institute	2013,2014
	Middle Technical University	Institute of Medical Technology/Baghdad	2019-2020

Fourth, Courses Which You Teach:

No.	Department	Subject
1	Community Health Nursing Department	Community Health Nursing
2	Community Health Nursing Department	Nursing Administration
3	Community Health Nursing Department	Health Care Issue
4	Community Health Nursing Department	Medical Sociology

Fifth, Thesis and Dissertation which was supervised by:

No. of Thesis	No. of Dissertation
20	5

Sixth, Conferences which you participated:

No.	Conferences	Year	place
1	The Scientific Nursing Conferences	1995-Now	College of Nursing
2	National Conference Reactivate of Nursing Strategies	23-25/11/2004	Ministry of Health WHO/Baghdad
3	Applied Nursing Research Perspectives Workshop	12/12/2009	Ministry of Health WHO/Baghdad
4	International Scientific Conference of Health Research	12-15/12/2009	Ministry of Health WHO/Baghdad
5	Mental Health Way Forward Workshop/ International Medical Corps	28-29/6/2009	Ministry of Health WHO/Baghdad
6	The 1 st Scientific Conference for Addiction and drugs	23-24/12/2009	University of Al- Qadisia / College of Art
7	Symposium to debate the draft law on practicing the profession of nursing and midwifery in Iraq	22/12/2009	Hall Institute of Medico- Legal
8	Rules and ethics of the profession of nursing and midwifery in Iraq /	20-21/12/2009	Ministry of health
9	Workshop to develop the skills of psychological and social researcher	28/1/2010	Ministry of health Office of the National Counsel for the Mental Health
10	International Conference on Autism disease	1/4/2010	Ministry of health
11	The General Conference of the Civil Community	30-5 TO 1-6/2010	Ministry of youth
12	The Symposium of National Nursing curriculum	21-23/9/2010	College of Nursing
13	The First National Scientific Conference for Nursing colleges in Iraq	13-14/10/2010	College of Nursing
14	Workshop to Electronic Learning in Nursing	13-14/10/2010	College of Nursing
15	Oxidative stress in health and disease / continuing education course	2008	College of Nursing
16	The use of vital statistics in nursing research / continuing education course	2008	College of Nursing
17	Educational qualification of 55 for Faculty Member	2004	University of Baghdad
18	Language Arabic 29	2004	University of Baghdad
19	Communication Skills / continuing education course	2009	College of Nursing

20	Genetic counseling / continuing education course	2009	College of Nursing
21	Technology relax / continuing education course	2009	College of Nursing
22	Global warming / continuing education course	2009	College of Nursing
23	Pollution control in hospitals Continuing education course	2009	College of Nursing
24	Counseling / Continuing Education Course	2009	College of Nursing
25	A course in computer	2010	University of Baghdad
26	Workshop to activate the mental health act	21-22/2/2010	Ministry of Health
27	Iraqi national cancer research program	12/1/2011	College of Medicine
28	Symposium on quality assurance and accreditation	20/2/2011	College of Nursing
29	The 12 th Scientific Conference/ Health and Medical Research	28- 29/03/2011	Foundation of Technical Education
30	Secrets of the heart and functions of the hidden / continuing education course	20/4/2011	College of Nursing
31	The 1 st Annual Scientific Conference of the student's graduate research	29/5/2011	College of Nursing
32	Symposium on quality assurance and quality academic file	20/6/2011	College of Nursing
33	18 TH Annual Conference College of Medicine-University of Baghdad	27-28/11/2019	College of Medicine
34	The Scientific Nursing Conferences 21th	25-26/2/2020	College of Nursing

seventh, Scientific Activities:

Within the College	Outside the College
Instruction of Community Health Nursing	Participate in research assessment
Instruction of Nursing Administration	Participate in discussion of PhD dissertation
Instruction of Health Care Issue	Participate in discussion of Thesis
Participate in the completion and discussion of research projects graduate students	
Participate in giving lectures continuing nursing education	
Participate in a match for a PhD student's dissertation	
Participate in discussion of PhD dissertation	
Participate in discussion of Thesis	

Eighth, NO. of Research Projects in The Felid of Specialization to The Environment and Society or the Development of Education:

Year	Place of publication	Research Name	No.
2008	Iraqi National Journal of Nursing Specialties, college of nursing, Vol.21, Issue 2	The Impact of Nutrition Education Program upon Pregnant Mothers' Nutritional Knowledge	1
2011	The Twelve scientific conference/ middle technology university/vol,2	Evaluation of mothers' Practices toward Care of the Tracheostomized children	2
2012	Journal of basic education college/Al-Mustansirya university/Vol.73, appendex18	Depression in Elderly and its Relationship to some Variables	3
2012	Journal of basic education college/Al-Mustansirya university/Vol.73,Issue 18	The Relationship between Nutritional Facts Labeling and Students' Knowledge	4
2013	Kufa Journal for Nursing Sciences, Vol. 3, Issue 1,	Assessment of early and late complication post coronary artery graft by pass surgery CABG	5
2014	Kufa Journal for Nursing Sciences, Vol. 4, Issue 1,	'Impact of Tuberculosis upon Patients Quality of Life who Undergo Directly Observed Treatment Short Course(DOTS) in AL-Amarah City	6

2015	Kufa Journal for Nursing Sciences, Vol. 5, Issue 1,	Evaluation of the Nurses' Practices Concerning Vaccination at primary Health Care Centers in Al-Amarah City	7
2015	Kufa Journal for Nursing Sciences, Vol. 6, Issue 1,	Impact of the Nurses' Knowledge Upon the Infection Control at primary Health Care Centers in Al-Amarah City	8
2015	Journal of Nursing and Health Science (JNHS)Volume 4, Issue 4 Ver. III (Jul Aug.	Assessment of Abusive Behaviors among Females at Secondary Schools in Baghdad city: Retrospective Study	9
2015	Journal of Nursing and Health Science (JNHS)Volume 4, Issue 5 Ver. I (Sep Oct. 2015)	Impact of Fall Prevention Program upon Elderly behavior related Knowledge at Governmental Elderly Care Homes in Baghdad City	10
2016	Kufa Journal for Nursing Sciences, Vol. 6, Issue 1,	Assessment of Health Protective Behaviors for Clients' with Stable Angina at Out- patient Clinics in Al-Nasiriyah City	11
2016	Kufa Journal for Nursing Sciences, Vol. 6, Issue 2,	Assessment of Independ <mark>enc</mark> e Levels to children Physical Mobility Handicapped in Thi-Qar Rehabilitation Center	12
2016	Iraqi National Journal of Nursing Specialties, college of nursing, Vol.29, Issue 2, 2016, P.P: 74-83	Evaluation of the Elderly's Environmental Practices Concerning Fall prevention at Governmental Elderly Homes in Baghdad City	13
2016	Journal of Nursing and Health Science (JNHS)Volume 6, Issue 8 Ver. I (August 2016)	Effectiveness of Cholera Infection Education Program on Teachers' Knowledge at Secondary Schools in Bagdad City	14
2016	International Journal of Scientific and Research Publications, www.ijsrp. org,Vol.6, Issue, 11, 2016, P.P: 466-479.	Effectiveness of Health Education Program about Health Beliefs Related to Cardiovascular Disease on Readiness of Engagement in Healthy Behaviors of Older Adults at Geriatric	15
2016	International Journal of Scientific and Research Publications, Vol. 6, Issue 10, 2016, P.P: 98- 105	Impact of an Educational Program on Secondary Schools Teachers' Skills about Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation (CPR) in Baghdad City	16

2017	Sci. J. Med. Res	Evaluation of Healthcare workers' Practices Concerning Infection Control Measures at Primary Health Care Centers	17
2017	ASIAN ACADEMIC RESEARCH JOURNAL OF MULTIDISCIPLINARY	IMPACT OF AN EDUCATION PROGRAM ON HEALTH CARE WORKERS' KNOWLEDGE TOWARD INFECTION CONTROL AT PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRES IN HOLY KARBALA CITY	18
2017	ASIAN ACADEMIC RESEARCH JOURNAL OF MULTIDISCIPLINARY	EVALUATION OF TEACHERS' KNOWLEDGE ABOUT THE EARLY DETECTION FOR INFECTIOUS DISEASES AT THE PRIMARY SCHOOLS IN BAGHDAD CITY	19
2017	International Journal of Science and Research (IJSR)	The Relationship between Cholera Infection and Students' Knowledge at Nursing College in Baghdad City	20
2017	International Journal of Science and Research (IJSR)	Pregnant Women's Perception of Physical Activity During Pregnancy at Primary Health Care Centers in Baghdad City	21
2018	Indian Journal of Public Health Research and Development, Institute of Medico-LegalPublications Vol.9,Issue12,2018	Using the Constructs of the Health Belief Model in Changing the Health Beliefs of Male Nurses about Testicular Self-Examinations	22
2018	Iraqi National Journal of Nursing Specialties (INJNS), University of Baghdad-College of Nursing, Vol.31, Issue 2, 2018, P.P:129-138 University of Baghdad- College of Nursing	Health Belief Model and its Relation to Age and Body Mass Index Considering Colorectal Examinations among Graduate Students	23
2019	Kufa Journal for Nursing Sciences, Vol.9, Issue 2, 2019, P.P:1-8	Efficacy of the Health Belief Model in Enhancing Weight Loss Behaviors to Preventing Stroke among Overweight and Obese Geriatrics Homes Residents in Baghdad City	24

20	19	Indian Journal of Public Health Resrarch & Devdopment	Efficacy of Health Belief Model in Enhancing Exercise Behavior to Preventing Stroke among Geriatrics Homes Residents in Baghdad City	25
20	19	Indian Journal of Public Health Research and Developement(IJPHRD), Institute of Medico-Legal Publications(IMLP) Vol.10,Issu.12,2019	Efficacy of the Integrated Health Behaviors Model on High School Male Students' Stress Management in Al-Diwaniyah City	26
20	19	Indian Journal of Public Health Research & Development,vol.10,Issue 9,2019,p.p:1369-1374.	Processes of Change for Weight Control Behavior among Collegians.	27
202	20	Medico-Legal Update/ Institute of Medico-Legal Publications Vol.20,issu.2,2020	Impact of Physical Activity Program Elderly Quality of Life at Al-Amarah City/Iraq	28
202	20	Kufa Journal for Nursing Sciences(KJNS)	Quality of Life among Elderly at Primary Health Care Centers in Al-Amarah City	29

Ninth, Membership:

- 9.1. Head of the Exam Committee.
- 9.2. Member of the Continuing Nursing Education Committee.
- 9.3. Head of the research projects of graduate students Committee.
- 9.4. Member of the Library Committee.
- 9.5. Head of the supervising of Examining and follow up Committee 2008.
- 9.6. Member of the rescue squad and reconstruction Committee 2008.
- 9.7. Member of the Iraqi Nursing Associate.
- 9.8. Member of the Iraqi teachers' Associate.
- 9.9, Member of Iraqi Association for Mental Health.
- 9.10. Representative of the Iraqi Teachers' Associate
- 9.1 1. Reporter of the Commission Scientific Promotion
- 9.12. Chairman of the Committee discuss the research student to mental health, and community health
- 9.13. Chairman of the Library Committee for the academic.

Tenth, Awards and Certificates of Appreciation:

No. of Certificates /33

Eleventh, languages:

11.1. Arabic Language

11.2.English Language